

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6701 OF 2009

BALRAJ SINGH JASWAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudeep Dey, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent no. 4 says that she does not wish to file Statement of Case on behalf of respondent no. 4.

Delay in filing Statement of Case by the other respondents is condoned.

[NEETA]
Sr.P.A.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
Court Master